

October 1, 2019
Web Announcement 1985

## **Attention Provider Type 21 (Podiatrist):**

## **Claims for Procedure Code Q4101**

Effective on claims with dates of service on or after September 30, 2019, Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) code Q4101 (Apligraf, per sq cm) will no longer be reimbursed to provider type (PT) 21 (Podiatrist). PT 21 is reminded that the use of supplies during wound care treatment is considered part of the treatment and should not be billed separately.